



\$~160

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7187/2025, CM APPL. 32367/2025, CM APPL. 32368/2025,
M APPL. 32369/2025

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner
Through: Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Mr. Ashwin
and Mr. Manish, Advocates.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR NAGARRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
26.05.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Renotify on 28.05.2025.

By Order

COURT MASTER

MAY 26, 2025

ga