



\$~438

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7187/2025, CM APPLs 32367-69/2025**
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR NAGARRespondent
Through: Mr. Rajiv Agarwal, Ms. L. Gangmei,
Ms. Surbhi Bagra, Ms. Meghna De
and Ms. Kirti, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

28.05.2025

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Renotify on 25.07.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 28, 2025/rd