



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7187/2025 & CM APPL. 32367/2025, CM APPL.
32368/2025, CM APPL. 32369/2025

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajan Tyagi, SC with Mr. Vikas
Kumar, AE for MCD.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR NAGARRespondent

Through: Ms. L. Gangmei and Mr. Ritwik Raj,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
05.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment to move an appropriate application.
3. At request, re-notify on 28.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 5, 2025/bsr/sg