



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7187/2025 and CM APPLs.32367/2025, 32368/2025,
32369/2025

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Zuber Ali and Mr. Sanyam
Dahiya, Advs.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR NAGARRespondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sapra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment.
2. In the circumstances, re-notify on 12.10.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/cl